Attachment
City of Hollywood
Department of Public Utilities
OLD WATER RATES, DEPOSITS, FEES & CHARGES

City Code DESCRIPTION CURRENT
WATER
51.030 (C) Water service connection - Cancellation charge $25.00
51.030 (D) Water service connection - Non-refundable application fee $20.00
51.032 (B) New service - water service reconnection fee $25.00
51.034 (A) Water Deposit Residential:
Single Family, duplex, Triplex (per unit) $50.00
Multi-Family 4 units and more / Hotel & Motels (per unit) $40.00
Water Deposit Non-Residential:
Meter Size 5/8" $70.00
Meter Size 1" $130.00
Meter Size 1.5" $270.00
Meter Size 2" $500.00
Meter Size 3" $1,000.00
Meter Size 4" $2,000.00
Meter Size 6" $3,500.00
Average monthly billings
Meter Size >6" multiplied by 2.5
Delinquent accounts: additional deposit $50.00
51.035 (B) Temporary service - application fee $100.00
Temporary water service deposit $1,500.00
51.035 (E)(1) Temporary service -Monthly minimun charge $15.00
51.035 (E)(2) Temporary service - No-read meter penalty (per occurrence) n/a
Temporary service - No-return meter penalty (per occurrence) n/a
51.035 (E)(7) Unauthorized meter penalty (per occurrence) n/a
51.041 (C) Water hydrant outside the City - Annual maintenance charge $65.00
51.041 (D) Water hydrant outside the City - annual rental charge $65.00
51.060 (A) Monthly availablity charge fire lines 4" or less $15.00
Monthly availablity charge fire lines larger than 4" $30.00
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51.071 (A) Field visit fee (per occurrence) $15.00
51.071 (B)(2) Access with police assistance fee (per occurrence) n/a
51.073 (B) Re-reading meter service charge (per occurrence) $25.00
51.074 (B) Meter test service fee for meters 1" or less (per occurrence) $50.00
Meter test service fee for larger than 1" (per occurrence) $100.00
51.074 (C) Meter test service fee for meters 3" or more (per occurrence) $150.00
Meter test service fee for meters 3" monthly charge $12.50
Additional test within the same annual period (per occurrence) $150.00
51.125 (B)(1) Water service line tapping and meter installation:
Meter Size 5/8" $800.00
Meter Size 1" $880.00
Meter Size 1.5" $1,060.00
Meter Size 2" $1,180.00
Meter Size 3" $3,400.00
Meter Size 4" $5,200.00
Meter Size 6" $7,000.00
Meter Size 8" $9,500.00
51.125 (B)(2) Water service line tapping and meter installation under a state, county or other major roadway:
Meter Size 5/8" $2,300.00
Meter Size 1" $2,380.00
Meter Size 1.5" $2,560.00
Meter Size 2" $2,680.00
Meter Size 3" $7,400.00
Meter Size 4" $9,700.00
Meter Size 6" $13,000.00
Meter Size 8" $15,500.00
51.125 (B)(3) Meter installation only:
Meter Size 5/8" $185.00
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Meter Size 1" $231.00
Meter Size 1.5" $320.00
Meter Size 2" $420.00
Meter Size 3" n/a
Meter Size 4" n/a
Meter Size 6" n/a
Meter Size 8" n/a
51.125 (4)(a) Water service line tapping and fire rated metering system installation:
Meter Size 4" $8,860.00
Meter Size 6" $10,000.00
Meter Size 8" $13,100.00
51.125 (4)(b) Water service line tapping and fire rated metering system installation under a state, county or other major roadway:
Meter Size 4" $13,860.00
Meter Size 6" $16,000.00
Meter Size 8" $19,500.00
51.125 (4)(c) Fire rated metering system installation only:
Meter Size 4" n/a
Meter Size 6" n/a
Meter Size 8" n/a
51.126 (B)(4) Water reserve capacity fee Residential (per unit)
Single Family $1,130.00
Duplex $1,130.00
Multi-Family 3+ units $807.48
Mobile home $322.52
Water reserve capacity fee Non-Residential (per meter size)
Meter Size 5/8" $1,130.00

Meter Size 1"

$2,825.00
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Meter Size 1.5" $5,650.00
Meter Size 2" $9,040.00
Meter Size 3" $18,080.00
Meter Size 4" $28,250.00
Meter Size 6" $56,500.00
Meter Size >6" $90,400.00

51.127 (A) Water monthly base charges Residential (per unit)
Single Family $6.76
Multi-Family $4.80
Water monthly base charges Non-Residential (per meter size)
Meter Size 5/8" $6.76
Meter Size 1" $16.89
Meter Size 1.5" $33.77
Meter Size 2" $54.04
Meter Size 3" $101.31
Meter Size 4" $168.85
Meter Size 6" $337.69
Meter Size 8" $540.31

51.127 (C) Water usage charges Single Family Residential
From 0 CCF to 500 CCF $2.41
From 501 CCF to 1,000 CCF $4.82
From 1,001 CCF to 1,500 CCF $6.03
From 1,501 CCF to 2,000 CCF $7.23
From 2,001 CCF and Over $8.44
Water usage charges Multi Family Residential (ranges to be adjusted by unit count]
From 0 CCF to 400 CCF $2.41
From 401 CCF to 700 CCF $4.82

From 701 CCF to 1,100 CCF

$6.03
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From 1,101 CCF to 1,400 CCF $7.23
From 1,401 CCF and Over $8.44
Water usage charges Non-Residential n/a
Water usage charges Commercial Meter Size 5/8":

From 0 CCF to 9,000 CCF $4.82
All usage above 9,000CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Commercial Meter Size 1":

From 0 CCF to 15,200 CCF $4.82
All usage above 15,200 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Commercial Meter Size 1.5":

From 0 CCF to 53,200 CCF $4.82
All usage above 53,200 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Commercial Meter Size 2":

From O CCF to 50,200 CCF $4.82
All usage above 50,200 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Commercial Meter Size 3":

From 0 CCF to 203,900 CCF $4.82
All usage above 203,900 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Commercial Meter Size 4":

From O CCF to 69,500 CCF $4.82
All usage above 69,500 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Commercial Meter Size 6":

From 0 CCF to 103,800 CCF $4.82
All usage above 103,800 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Commercial Meter Size 8":

From 0 CCF to 152,100 CCF $4.82
All usage above 152,100 CCF $6.03

Water usage charges Government Meter Size 5/8":
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From 0 CCF to 5,900 CCF $4.82
All usage above 5,900CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Government Meter Size 2":

From O CCF to 8,900 CCF $4.82
All usage above 8,900 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Government Meter Size 1.5":

From 0 CCF to 45,000 CCF $4.82
All usage above 45,000 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Government Meter Size 2":

From 0 CCF to 172,100 CCF $4.82
All usage above 172,100 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Government Meter Size 3":

From 0 CCF to 103,200 CCF $4.82
All usage above 103,200 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Government Meter Size 4":

From O CCF to 47,600 CCF $4.82
All usage above 47,600 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Government Meter Size 6":

From 0 CCF to 135,000 CCF $4.82
All usage above 135,000 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Hotel Motel Meter Size 5/8":

From O CCF to 10,200 CCF $4.82
All usage above 10,200CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Hotel Motel Meter Size 2":

From 0 CCF to 11,900 CCF $4.82
All usage above 11,900 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Hotel Motel Meter Size 1.5":

From O CCF to 28,000 CCF $4.82
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All usage above 28,000 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Hotel Motel Meter Size 2":

From 0 CCF to 46,900 CCF $4.82
All usage above 46,900 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Hotel Motel Meter Size 3":

From O CCF to 59,000 CCF $4.82
All usage above 59,000 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Hotel Motel Meter Size 4":

From 0 CCF to 204,700 CCF $4.82
All usage above 204,700 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Hotel Motel Meter Size 8":

From O CCF to 642,000 CCF $4.82
All usage above 642,000 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Schools Meter Size 5/8":

From 0 CCF to 2,700 CCF $4.82
All usage above 2,700CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Schools Meter Size 2":

From O CCF to 59,300 CCF $4.82
All usage above 59,300 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Schools Meter Size 3":

From O CCF to 48,300 CCF $4.82
All usage above48,300 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Schools Meter Size 4":

From O CCF to 132,300 CCF $4.82
All usage above 132,300 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Schools Meter Size 6":

From 0 CCF to 95,100 CCF $4.82
All usage above 95,100 CCF $6.03
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Water usage charges Hospitals Meter Size 5/8":
From O CCF to 10,300 CCF $4.82
All usage above 10,300CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Hospitals Meter Size 2":
From 0 CCF to 4,900 CCF $4.82
All usage above 4,900 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Hospitals Meter Size 1.5":
From O CCF to 9,600 CCF $4.82
All usage above 9,600 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Hospitals Meter Size 2":
From 0 CCF to 15,300 CCF $4.82
All usage above 15,300 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Hospitals Meter Size 4":
From O CCF to 611,900 CCF $4.82
All usage above 611,900 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Hospitals Meter Size 6":
From 0 CCF to 102,200 CCF $4.82
All usage above 102,200 CCF $6.03
Water usage charges Hospitals Meter Size 8":
From O CCF to 607,000 CCF $4.82
All usage above 607,000 CCF $6.03
Irrigation monthly base charges Residential (per unit)
Single Family $6.76
Multi-Family $4.80
Irrigation monthly base charges Non-Residential (per meter size)
Meter Size 5/8" $6.76
Meter Size 1" $16.89
Meter Size 1.5" $33.77
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Meter Size 2" $54.04
Meter Size 3" $101.31
Meter Size 4" $168.85
Meter Size 6" $337.69
Meter Size 8" $540.31
Irrigation usage charges Single Family Residential
From 0 CCF to 1,500 CCF $6.03
From 1,501 CCF to 2,000 CCF $7.23
From 2,001 CCF and Over $8.44
Irrigation usage charges Multi Family Residential (ranges adjusted by unit count)

From 0 CCF to 1,100 CCF $6.03
From 1,101 CCF to 1,400 CCF $7.23
From 1,401 CCF and Over $8.44
Irrigation usage charges Non-Residential Meter Size 5/8"

From 0 CCF to 1,500 CCF $6.03
From 1,501 CCF to 2,000 CCF $7.23
From 2,001 CCF and Over $8.44
Irrigation usage charges Non-Residential Meter Size 1"

From 0 CCF to 3,600 CCF $6.03
From 3,601 CCF to 4,900 CCF $7.23
From 4,901 CCF and Over $8.44
Irrigation usage charges Non-Residential Meter Size 1.5"

From 0 CCF to 7,100 CCF $6.03
From 7,101 CCF to 9,600 CCF $7.23
From 9,601 CCF and Over $8.44
Irrigation usage charges Non-Residential Meter Size 2"

From 0 CCF to 11,300 CCF $6.03
From 11,301 CCF to 15,300 CCF $7.23
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From 15,301 CCF and Over $8.44
Irrigation usage charges Non-Residential Meter Size 3"
From 0 CCF to 21,100 CCF $6.03
From 21,101 CCF to 28,600 CCF $7.23
From 28,601 CCF and Over $8.44
Irrigation usage charges Non-Residential Meter Size 4"
From 0 CCF to 35,100 CCF $6.03
From 35,101 CCF to 47,600 CCF $7.23
From 47,601 CCF and Over $8.44
Irrigation usage charges Non-Residential Meter Size 6"
From 0 CCF to 70,100 CCF $6.03
From 70,101 CCF to 95,100 CCF $7.23
From 95,101 CCF and Over $8.44
Irrigation usage charges Non-Residential Meter Size 8"
From 0 CCF to 112,100 CCF $6.03
From 112,101 CCF to 152,100 CCF $7.23
From 152,101 CCF and Over $8.44
Irrigation usage charges Residential n/a
Irrigation usage charges Non-Residential n/a
51.130 (B) Turn off charge for other reason than non-payment (per occurrence) $25.00
51.130 (C) Customer turns service on without applying for service - Disconnection fee (per occurrence) $35.00
Customer turns service on without applying for service - Administrative fee (per occurrence) $50.00
51.130 (D) Customer turns service on/off without City assistance for any reason - Administrative fee (per occurrence) $50.00
51.130 (E)(1) Tampering fist offense - Disconnection fee (per occurrence) $35.00
Tampering first offense - Administrative fee (per occurrence) $50.00
Tampering first offense - Broken lock fee (per occurrence) n/a
51.130 (E)(2) Tampering seconf offense - Disconnection fee (per occurrence) $35.00
Tampering second offense - Administrative fee (per occurrence) $50.00
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Tampering second offense - Disable water flow (per occurrence) $300.00
Tampering seconf offense - Enable water flow (per ocurrence) $300.00

51.130 (G) Illegal bypass and/or other tapping mechanism removal - Service charge (per occurrence) $300.00

51.142 (B)(1) Disconnection for non-payment fee (per occurrence) $35.00
Non-after hours reconnection fee (per occurrence) $25.00
After-hours reconnection fee (per occurrence) $50.00

After hour service includes those cases where both the customer request is received and the reconnection service is
performed before 8:30 a.m. or after 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, or any time on weekends and holidays.

* All rates shown are for inside-city customers. Outside-city customer rates are 1.25 times rates shown
**CCF= 100 Cubic Feet




